
Lamar University (7-8,2-4 Southland) -vs- Southeastern La. (5-10,2-4 Southland)
01/05/26 at University Center, Hammond, LA

 
 

 
 
Lamar University 52

Southeastern La. 60

Date: 01/05/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 388
Site: University Center, Hammond, LA
Referees: Earl Lennie, Damien Richard, Owen Shortt

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lamar University 24 28 52
Southeastern La. 36 24 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Holifield,Andrew * 30 6-16 3-9 2-2 3-2 5 2 1 1 1 1 17
03 Wilhite,King-Njhsanni * 26 3-12 0-2 4-4 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 10
24 Lee, Jr.,Rob * 24 1-3 0-1 3-3 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 1 5
00 Pennebaker,Cody * 28 1-5 1-3 1-2 2-3 5 2 1 2 1 0 4
04 East,Braden * 24 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-8 10 3 0 2 0 0 2
11 Lowe,Eian 23 2-4 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 3 1 3 0 0 7
10 White,Errol 17 1-4 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 4 0 0 0 0 4
08 Knight,B.B. 5 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 Bulajic,Janko 16 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 3 0 1 0 1 1
05 Gambrell,Jayden 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-53 4-19 18-21 16-24 40 23 4 12 2 3 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 5-28   17.86 % 2-10   20.00 % 12-14   85.71 %
Second Half 10-25   40.00 % 2-9   22.22 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 15-53   28.3 % 4-19   21.1 % 18-21   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Elyzee,Jeremy * 32 4-7 0-1 1-3 2-3 5 0 4 2 2 1 9
01 Myles,Makhi * 20 1-5 1-4 3-3 2-2 4 3 0 0 1 1 6
03 Pickett,Ethan * 29 2-8 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 0 5 2 1 0 5
23 Gaines,Isaiah * 23 1-3 0-0 2-6 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
04 Booker,C.J. * 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
02 Forrest,Jalen 19 2-3 1-2 4-6 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 9
06 Etim,Ubong Abasi 14 4-5 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 8
05 Edison,Kyle 14 1-3 1-1 4-7 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 1 7
32 Shoemaker,Garrett 9 2-3 2-3 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 7
12 Essahaty,Ahmed 22 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 3
10 Lawrence,Jaiden 15 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-45 6-17 16-31 8-22 30 14 15 8 4 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-22   54.55 % 4-9   44.44 % 8-17   47.06 %
Second Half 7-23   30.43 % 2-8   25.00 % 8-14   57.14 %
Total 19-45   42.2 % 6-17   35.3 % 16-31   51.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lamar University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeastern La.
19:55 FOUL  by MYLES,MAKHI

GOOD 3PTR by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 19:40 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN --

19:05 MISS JUMPER by PICKETT,ETHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ELYZEE,JEREMY

19:01 MISS TIPIN by ELYZEE,JEREMY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EAST,BRADEN --

18:49 FOUL  by MYLES,MAKHI
MISS FT by PENNEBAKER,CODY 18:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

18:49 SUB OUT by MYLES,MAKHI
18:49 SUB IN by EDISON,KYLE

GOOD FT by PENNEBAKER,CODY 18:49 4-0 V 4
18:32 TURNOVER  by PICKETT,ETHAN

STEAL  by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 18:32
MISS LAYUP by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW(in the paint) 18:26

18:26 BLOCK  by PICKETT,ETHAN
-- REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,ETHAN

18:20 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ELYZEE,JEREMY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOOKER,C.J.

FOUL  by EAST,BRADEN 18:20
18:20 SUB OUT by PICKETT,ETHAN
18:20 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
18:20 4-3 V 1 GOOD FT by ELYZEE,JEREMY(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN 18:04
-- REBOUND DEF by EDISON,KYLE

FOUL  by LEE, JR.,ROB 17:59
17:59 MISS FT by ELYZEE,JEREMY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:59 MISS FT by ELYZEE,JEREMY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by EAST,BRADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW(in the paint) 17:46 6-3 V 3
FOUL  by PENNEBAKER,CODY 17:18

17:18 SUB OUT by BOOKER,C.J.
17:18 SUB IN by ESSAHATY,AHMED
17:18 MISS FT by GAINES,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:18 6-4 V 2 GOOD FT by GAINES,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN 17:11
17:11 STEAL  by EDISON,KYLE
17:07 MISS LAYUP by ESSAHATY,AHMED(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EDISON,KYLE
17:03 MISS TIPIN by EDISON,KYLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GAINES,ISAIAH
17:01 6-6 GOOD TIPIN by GAINES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
16:48 FOUL  by GAINES,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN 16:48 7-6 V 1
16:48 SUB OUT by GAINES,ISAIAH
16:48 SUB IN by ETIM,UBONG ABASI

GOOD FT by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN 16:48 8-6 V 2
16:30 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDISON,KYLE
MISS 3PTR by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 16:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
15:59 8-11 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by EDISON,KYLE

-- ASSIST  by ELYZEE,JEREMY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46
SUB OUT by PENNEBAKER,CODY 15:46



SUB OUT by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN 15:46
SUB OUT by EAST,BRADEN 15:46
SUB OUT by LEE, JR.,ROB 15:46
SUB IN by GAMBRELL,JAYDEN 15:46
SUB IN by WHITE,ERROL 15:46
SUB IN by LOWE,EIAN 15:46
SUB IN by BULAJIC,JANKO 15:46
MISS 3PTR by GAMBRELL,JAYDEN 15:27
REBOUND OFF by BULAJIC,JANKO --
MISS 3PTR by GAMBRELL,JAYDEN 15:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 15:10
SUB OUT by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 15:10
SUB IN by KNIGHT,B.B. 15:10

14:47 8-13 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ETIM,UBONG ABASI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LOWE,EIAN 14:33

14:33 STEAL  by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
14:14 MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by BULAJIC,JANKO --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,ERROL(in the paint) 14:01

14:01 BLOCK  by ELYZEE,JEREMY
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,ERROL --

13:54 FOUL  by ETIM,UBONG ABASI
GOOD FT by KNIGHT,B.B. 13:54 9-13 H 4

13:54 SUB OUT by ELYZEE,JEREMY
13:54 SUB OUT by EDISON,KYLE
13:54 SUB OUT by ETIM,UBONG ABASI
13:54 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
13:54 SUB IN by FORREST,JALEN
13:54 SUB IN by PICKETT,ETHAN
13:54 SUB IN by GAINES,ISAIAH
13:54 SUB IN by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT

GOOD FT by KNIGHT,B.B. 13:54 10-13 H 3
13:36 10-15 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PICKETT,ETHAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by KNIGHT,B.B. 13:36
13:36 10-16 H 6 GOOD FT by PICKETT,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,B.B. 13:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by BULAJIC,JANKO 13:09
TURNOVER  by BULAJIC,JANKO 13:09

12:38 TURNOVER  by ESSAHATY,AHMED
12:29 FOUL  by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT

GOOD FT by LOWE,EIAN 12:28 11-16 H 5
12:28 SUB OUT by ESSAHATY,AHMED
12:28 SUB IN by ELYZEE,JEREMY

SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,JAYDEN 12:28
SUB OUT by BULAJIC,JANKO 12:28
SUB IN by EAST,BRADEN 12:28
SUB IN by LEE, JR.,ROB 12:28
GOOD FT by LOWE,EIAN 12:28 12-16 H 4
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,B.B. 12:28
SUB OUT by LOWE,EIAN 12:28
SUB IN by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN 12:28
SUB IN by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 12:28

12:17 12-19 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT
-- ASSIST  by ELYZEE,JEREMY

MISS 3PTR by LEE, JR.,ROB 12:06
REBOUND OFF by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW --
MISS JUMPER by EAST,BRADEN 11:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:46
MISS JUMPER by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN 11:41



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WHITE,ERROL 11:40
SUB IN by PENNEBAKER,CODY 11:40

11:22 12-22 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT
-- ASSIST  by ELYZEE,JEREMY

TURNOVER  by LEE, JR.,ROB 10:58
10:58 STEAL  by FORREST,JALEN
10:54 12-24 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by FORREST,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PICKETT,ETHAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:53
MISS JUMPER by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN(in the paint) 10:33

-- REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,ETHAN
10:22 12-27 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by FORREST,JALEN

-- ASSIST  by PICKETT,ETHAN
TURNOVER  by PENNEBAKER,CODY 09:54

09:33 MISS 3PTR by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by LEE, JR.,ROB --

09:33 FOUL  by GAINES,ISAIAH
09:33 SUB OUT by GAINES,ISAIAH
09:33 SUB IN by ETIM,UBONG ABASI

SUB OUT by EAST,BRADEN 09:33
SUB IN by BULAJIC,JANKO 09:33

09:33 SUB OUT by ELYZEE,JEREMY
09:33 SUB OUT by FORREST,JALEN
09:33 SUB IN by EDISON,KYLE
09:33 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN

MISS JUMPER by LEE, JR.,ROB 09:11
-- REBOUND DEF by ETIM,UBONG ABASI

FOUL  by LEE, JR.,ROB 08:42
08:42 MISS FT by EDISON,KYLE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:42 12-28 H 16 GOOD FT by EDISON,KYLE

SUB OUT by LEE, JR.,ROB 08:42
SUB IN by LOWE,EIAN 08:42

08:42 12-29 H 17 GOOD FT by EDISON,KYLE
08:42 SUB OUT by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT
08:42 SUB IN by ESSAHATY,AHMED

MISS JUMPER by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN(in the paint) 08:14
REBOUND OFF by PENNEBAKER,CODY --
MISS TIPIN by PENNEBAKER,CODY(in the paint) 08:09
REBOUND OFF by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW --

08:09 FOUL  by ESSAHATY,AHMED
GOOD FT by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 08:09 13-29 H 16
GOOD FT by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 08:09 14-29 H 15

07:54 14-31 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by ETIM,UBONG ABASI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EDISON,KYLE

GOOD 3PTR by PENNEBAKER,CODY 07:37 17-31 H 14
ASSIST  by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW --

07:08 17-33 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ETIM,UBONG ABASI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PICKETT,ETHAN

06:45 FOUL  by ETIM,UBONG ABASI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:45

06:45 SUB OUT by EDISON,KYLE
06:45 SUB IN by ELYZEE,JEREMY

SUB OUT by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 06:45
SUB IN by WHITE,ERROL 06:45
MISS FT by BULAJIC,JANKO 06:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BULAJIC,JANKO 06:45 18-33 H 15

06:19 MISS 3PTR by ELYZEE,JEREMY
REBOUND DEF by PENNEBAKER,CODY --
MISS 3PTR by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN 06:06



-- REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,ETHAN
05:40 MISS LAYUP by PICKETT,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BULAJIC,JANKO --
MISS 3PTR by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN 05:32
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,ERROL --
GOOD JUMPER by LOWE,EIAN 05:19 20-33 H 13

05:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:08 SUB OUT by PICKETT,ETHAN
05:08 SUB OUT by ETIM,UBONG ABASI
05:08 SUB IN by FORREST,JALEN
05:08 SUB IN by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT

SUB OUT by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN 05:08
SUB OUT by BULAJIC,JANKO 05:08
SUB IN by EAST,BRADEN 05:08
SUB IN by GAMBRELL,JAYDEN 05:08

04:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by LOWE,EIAN 04:16

04:16 STEAL  by ELYZEE,JEREMY
FOUL  by WHITE,ERROL 04:13

04:13 MISS FT by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by LOWE,EIAN 04:13
SUB IN by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN 04:13

04:13 20-34 H 14 GOOD FT by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,ERROL 03:55 22-34 H 12
ASSIST  by PENNEBAKER,CODY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43
SUB OUT by PENNEBAKER,CODY 03:43
SUB IN by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 03:43

03:28 MISS 3PTR by ESSAHATY,AHMED
-- REBOUND OFF by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT

03:13 MISS 3PTR by FORREST,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ERROL --
MISS JUMPER by GAMBRELL,JAYDEN(in the paint) 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT
02:38 TURNOVER  by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT
02:38 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
02:38 SUB OUT by ESSAHATY,AHMED
02:38 SUB IN by PICKETT,ETHAN
02:38 SUB IN by EDISON,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by EAST,BRADEN(in the paint) 02:10
REBOUND OFF by EAST,BRADEN --
MISS TIPIN by EAST,BRADEN(in the paint) 02:06
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,ERROL --

02:03 FOUL  by EDISON,KYLE
GOOD FT by WHITE,ERROL 02:03 23-34 H 11
SUB OUT by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN 02:03
SUB IN by LOWE,EIAN 02:03
GOOD FT by WHITE,ERROL 02:03 24-34 H 10
SUB OUT by EAST,BRADEN 02:03
SUB IN by BULAJIC,JANKO 02:03
FOUL  by GAMBRELL,JAYDEN 01:52

01:52 24-35 H 11 GOOD FT by FORREST,JALEN
01:52 SUB OUT by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT
01:52 SUB IN by ETIM,UBONG ABASI

SUB OUT by BULAJIC,JANKO 01:52
SUB IN by EAST,BRADEN 01:52

01:52 24-36 H 12 GOOD FT by FORREST,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ETIM,UBONG ABASI
FOUL  by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 01:25

01:25 MISS FT by ETIM,UBONG ABASI(fastbreak)



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,JAYDEN 01:25
SUB OUT by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 01:25
SUB IN by PENNEBAKER,CODY 01:25
SUB IN by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN 01:25

01:25 MISS FT by ETIM,UBONG ABASI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by EAST,BRADEN --
MISS 3PTR by PENNEBAKER,CODY 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FORREST,JALEN
FOUL  by WHITE,ERROL 00:58

00:58 MISS FT by EDISON,KYLE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:58 MISS FT by EDISON,KYLE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by EAST,BRADEN --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,ERROL 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ELYZEE,JEREMY
00:24 TURNOVER  by ELYZEE,JEREMY

SUB OUT by WHITE,ERROL 00:24
SUB IN by KNIGHT,B.B. 00:24
MISS JUMPER by LOWE,EIAN 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,ETHAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lamar University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeastern La.
20:00 SUB OUT by FORREST,JALEN
20:00 SUB OUT by EDISON,KYLE
20:00 SUB OUT by ETIM,UBONG ABASI
20:00 SUB IN by MYLES,MAKHI
20:00 SUB IN by ESSAHATY,AHMED
20:00 SUB IN by GAINES,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,B.B. 20:00
SUB OUT by LOWE,EIAN 20:00
SUB IN by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 20:00
SUB IN by LEE, JR.,ROB 20:00

19:46 MISS LAYUP by GAINES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 19:46
REBOUND DEF by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW --
TURNOVER  by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 19:20

18:56 MISS 3PTR by MYLES,MAKHI
REBOUND DEF by LEE, JR.,ROB --
MISS LAYUP by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW(in the paint) 18:25

18:25 BLOCK  by ELYZEE,JEREMY
-- REBOUND DEF by ESSAHATY,AHMED

17:58 24-39 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by ESSAHATY,AHMED
-- ASSIST  by PICKETT,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN(in the paint) 17:35 26-39 H 13
17:16 MISS 3PTR by MYLES,MAKHI

REBOUND DEF by EAST,BRADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN(in the paint) 17:03 28-39 H 11

16:34 MISS 3PTR by ESSAHATY,AHMED
REBOUND DEF by PENNEBAKER,CODY --
GOOD 3PTR by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW(fastbreak) 16:28 31-39 H 8

16:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:24 SUB OUT by ELYZEE,JEREMY
16:24 SUB OUT by MYLES,MAKHI
16:24 SUB OUT by PICKETT,ETHAN
16:24 SUB OUT by ESSAHATY,AHMED
16:24 SUB OUT by GAINES,ISAIAH
16:24 SUB IN by FORREST,JALEN
16:24 SUB IN by EDISON,KYLE



16:24 SUB IN by ETIM,UBONG ABASI
16:24 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
16:24 SUB IN by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT

SUB OUT by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN 16:24
SUB IN by LOWE,EIAN 16:24

15:52 MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:52
MISS JUMPER by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW(in the paint) 15:25
REBOUND OFF by PENNEBAKER,CODY --

15:24 FOUL  by FORREST,JALEN
15:06 FOUL  by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN

GOOD FT by LEE, JR.,ROB 15:06 32-39 H 7
GOOD FT by LEE, JR.,ROB 15:06 33-39 H 6

15:06 SUB OUT by FORREST,JALEN
15:06 SUB OUT by EDISON,KYLE
15:06 SUB OUT by ETIM,UBONG ABASI
15:06 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
15:06 SUB OUT by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT
15:06 SUB IN by ELYZEE,JEREMY
15:06 SUB IN by MYLES,MAKHI
15:06 SUB IN by PICKETT,ETHAN
15:06 SUB IN by ESSAHATY,AHMED
15:06 SUB IN by GAINES,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by PENNEBAKER,CODY 15:06
SUB OUT by EAST,BRADEN 15:06
SUB IN by WHITE,ERROL 15:06
SUB IN by BULAJIC,JANKO 15:06
GOOD FT by LEE, JR.,ROB 15:06 34-39 H 5
FOUL  by WHITE,ERROL 14:53

14:53 MISS FT by GAINES,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 14:53
SUB IN by PENNEBAKER,CODY 14:53

14:53 34-40 H 6 GOOD FT by GAINES,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,ERROL 14:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ELYZEE,JEREMY
14:20 MISS 3PTR by MYLES,MAKHI

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ERROL --
TURNOVER  by LOWE,EIAN 14:10

13:41 MISS JUMPER by ELYZEE,JEREMY
-- REBOUND OFF by GAINES,ISAIAH

FOUL  by LEE, JR.,ROB 13:41
13:33 MISS 3PTR by ESSAHATY,AHMED

REBOUND DEF by BULAJIC,JANKO --
MISS 3PTR by PENNEBAKER,CODY 13:23
REBOUND OFF by LEE, JR.,ROB --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:00
SUB OUT by LEE, JR.,ROB 13:00
SUB IN by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN 13:00

12:42 MISS LAYUP by PICKETT,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BULAJIC,JANKO --
GOOD LAYUP by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN(in the paint) 12:13 36-40 H 4
FOUL  by BULAJIC,JANKO 12:01
SUB OUT by LOWE,EIAN 12:01
SUB IN by GAMBRELL,JAYDEN 12:01

12:01 SUB OUT by GAINES,ISAIAH
12:01 SUB IN by ETIM,UBONG ABASI
11:56 36-42 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by PICKETT,ETHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELYZEE,JEREMY
FOUL  by GAMBRELL,JAYDEN 11:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:56



11:56 MISS FT by PICKETT,ETHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MYLES,MAKHI

FOUL  by WHITE,ERROL 11:56
SUB OUT by WHITE,ERROL 11:56
SUB IN by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 11:56
SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,JAYDEN 11:56
SUB IN by LEE, JR.,ROB 11:56

11:35 MISS JUMPER by ETIM,UBONG ABASI
REBOUND DEF by BULAJIC,JANKO --

11:19 FOUL  by ESSAHATY,AHMED
GOOD FT by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN 11:19 37-42 H 5
SUB OUT by LEE, JR.,ROB 11:19
SUB IN by LOWE,EIAN 11:19
GOOD FT by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN 11:19 38-42 H 4

10:52 38-44 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ELYZEE,JEREMY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ETIM,UBONG ABASI

MISS 3PTR by LOWE,EIAN 10:24
REBOUND OFF by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN --
MISS 3PTR by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ELYZEE,JEREMY
09:41 38-46 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ETIM,UBONG ABASI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ESSAHATY,AHMED
GOOD 3PTR by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 09:26 41-46 H 5
ASSIST  by LOWE,EIAN --

08:58 MISS LAYUP by PICKETT,ETHAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PENNEBAKER,CODY 08:58

-- REBOUND OFF by ELYZEE,JEREMY
08:51 41-48 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ELYZEE,JEREMY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN(in the paint) 08:36
-- REBOUND DEF by ESSAHATY,AHMED

08:13 TURNOVER  by PICKETT,ETHAN
STEAL  by BULAJIC,JANKO 08:13
MISS LAYUP by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN(in the paint) 08:07

08:07 BLOCK  by MYLES,MAKHI
-- REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,ETHAN

07:53 41-51 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MYLES,MAKHI
-- ASSIST  by ESSAHATY,AHMED

FOUL  by LOWE,EIAN 07:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53

07:53 SUB OUT by ELYZEE,JEREMY
07:53 SUB OUT by PICKETT,ETHAN
07:53 SUB OUT by ETIM,UBONG ABASI
07:53 SUB OUT by ESSAHATY,AHMED
07:53 SUB IN by FORREST,JALEN
07:53 SUB IN by EDISON,KYLE
07:53 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
07:53 SUB IN by GAINES,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN 07:53
SUB OUT by BULAJIC,JANKO 07:53
SUB IN by EAST,BRADEN 07:53
SUB IN by LEE, JR.,ROB 07:53

07:53 41-52 H 11 GOOD FT by MYLES,MAKHI
07:45 FOUL  by EDISON,KYLE

TURNOVER  by EAST,BRADEN 07:31
07:31 STEAL  by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
07:27 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PENNEBAKER,CODY(in the paint) 07:05
REBOUND OFF by EAST,BRADEN --
GOOD TIPIN by EAST,BRADEN(in the paint) 06:59 43-52 H 9

06:33 MISS LAYUP by EDISON,KYLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PENNEBAKER,CODY --
TURNOVER  by PENNEBAKER,CODY 06:12



06:12 STEAL  by MYLES,MAKHI
FOUL  by PENNEBAKER,CODY 06:06

06:06 43-53 H 10 GOOD FT by MYLES,MAKHI(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by PENNEBAKER,CODY 06:06
SUB IN by KNIGHT,B.B. 06:06

06:06 43-54 H 11 GOOD FT by MYLES,MAKHI(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by LEE, JR.,ROB(in the paint) 05:50 45-54 H 9
FOUL  by EAST,BRADEN 05:28

05:28 45-55 H 10 GOOD FT by EDISON,KYLE
05:28 45-56 H 11 GOOD FT by EDISON,KYLE
05:28 SUB OUT by EDISON,KYLE
05:28 SUB IN by PICKETT,ETHAN
05:11 FOUL  by MYLES,MAKHI

MISS FT by LOWE,EIAN 05:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LOWE,EIAN 05:11 46-56 H 10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:07

05:07 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
05:07 SUB IN by ELYZEE,JEREMY

SUB OUT by LOWE,EIAN 05:07
SUB IN by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN 05:07

04:36 MISS LAYUP by GAINES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EAST,BRADEN --
MISS LAYUP by EAST,BRADEN(in the paint) 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MYLES,MAKHI
04:07 MISS JUMPER by PICKETT,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EAST,BRADEN --
MISS 3PTR by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 03:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:58
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,B.B. 03:58
SUB IN by WHITE,ERROL 03:58
FOUL  by EAST,BRADEN 03:52
TURNOVER  by EAST,BRADEN 03:52

03:27 MISS LAYUP by PICKETT,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MYLES,MAKHI

03:05 MISS JUMPER by MYLES,MAKHI
REBOUND DEF by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW --
MISS LAYUP by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN(in the paint) 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MYLES,MAKHI
SUB OUT by WILHITE,KING-NJHSANN 02:48
SUB OUT by EAST,BRADEN 02:48
SUB IN by LOWE,EIAN 02:48
SUB IN by BULAJIC,JANKO 02:48

02:45 TURNOVER  by ELYZEE,JEREMY
STEAL  by LEE, JR.,ROB 02:45
MISS 3PTR by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 02:23
REBOUND OFF by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW --
GOOD DUNK by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW(in the paint) 02:14 48-56 H 8
FOUL  by BULAJIC,JANKO 02:05

02:05 MISS FT by GAINES,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BULAJIC,JANKO 02:05
SUB IN by EAST,BRADEN 02:05

02:05 MISS FT by GAINES,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by EAST,BRADEN --
MISS 3PTR by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by FORREST,JALEN
FOUL  by LOWE,EIAN 01:14

01:14 48-57 H 9 GOOD FT by FORREST,JALEN
01:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:14 MISS FT by FORREST,JALEN



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW(in the paint) 00:52 50-57 H 7
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:52
SUB OUT by EAST,BRADEN 00:52
SUB IN by BULAJIC,JANKO 00:52

00:41 50-59 H 9 GOOD DUNK by ELYZEE,JEREMY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PICKETT,ETHAN

GOOD JUMPER by LOWE,EIAN(in the paint) 00:25 52-59 H 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:22
FOUL  by LOWE,EIAN 00:20

00:20 MISS FT by FORREST,JALEN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITE,ERROL 00:20
SUB OUT by BULAJIC,JANKO 00:20
SUB IN by PENNEBAKER,CODY 00:20
SUB IN by EAST,BRADEN 00:20

00:20 52-60 H 8 GOOD FT by FORREST,JALEN(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by HOLIFIELD,ANDREW 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by GAINES,ISAIAH


